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Housing Help Pop-Ups
with Tacomaprobono and Pierce County Human Services

• Have questions about eviction?

• Need help with past due rent, mortgage or utilities?

• Want to know if you are eligible for one-on-one assistance?

Wednesday, Nov. 10, 2-5 p.m. 
Lakewood Pierce County Library 
6300 Wildaire Road S.W.

Friday, Nov. 12, noon-2 p.m.
Key Center Pierce County Library 
8905 Key Peninsula Hwy N.W., Lakebay

Friday, Nov. 12, 3-5 p.m.
Gig Harbor Pierce County Library 
4424 Point Fosdick Drive

Monday, Nov. 15, noon-2 p.m.
Orting Pierce County Library 
202 Washington Ave. S.

Thursday, Nov. 18, 2-5 p.m.
South Hill Pierce County Library 
15420 Meridian E.

Friday, Nov. 19, noon-2 p.m.
Fife Pierce County Library 
6622 20th St. E.

Friday, Nov. 19, 3-5 p.m.
Milton/Edgewood 
Pierce County Library 
900 Meridian E., Suite 29

Saturday, Nov. 20, noon-3 p.m.
University Place Pierce County Library 
3609 Market Place W., Suite 100

Monday, Nov. 22, 11 a.m.-1 p.m.
Eatonville Pierce County Library 
205 Center St. W.

Monday, Nov. 22, 3-6 p.m.
Parkland/Spanaway 
Pierce County Library 
13718 Pacific Ave. S., Tacoma

Tuesday, Nov. 23, 11 a.m.-1 p.m.
Steilacoom Pierce County Library 
2950 Steilacoom Blvd.

Monday, Nov. 29, 2-4 p.m.
Summit Pierce County Library 
5107 112th St. E., Tacoma

Tuesday, Nov. 30, noon-2 p.m.
DuPont Pierce County Library 
1540 Wilmington Drive

Tuesday, Nov. 30, 3-5 p.m.
Tillicum Pierce County Library 
14916 Washington Ave. S.W.

Registration recommended at 
piercecountylibrary.org/calendar.

Attend a FREE drop-in Housing Help clinic for in-person assistance.


